503236685 03/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3283303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUCIDCHART, LLC	12/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUCID SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	10808 S. RIVER FRONT PARKWAY, SUITE 600	
City:	SOUTH JORDAN	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84095	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14664809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (435)252-1361

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4352521360

Email: bgonzalez@mabr.com **Correspondent Name:** PAUL G. JOHNSON

Address Line 1: 1389 CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L1319.10002US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL G. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/PAUL G. JOHNSON/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=L1319-10002US03-ChangeofName_3-25-2015#page1.tif source=L1319-10002US03-ChangeofName_3-25-2015#page2.tif

PATENT 503236685 REEL: 035296 FRAME: 0444

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
TO
A CORPORATION

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW)

The undersigned hereby affirms that:

- 1.) The date on which the Limited Liability Company (the "*Prior Entity*") first formed is April 23, 2009.
- 2.) The jurisdiction where the Prior Entity first formed is <u>Utah</u>.
- 3.) The name of the Prior Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate is LucidChart, LLC.
- 4.) The name of the successor corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Lucid Software Inc.
- 5.) The Prior Entity is a limited liability company, organized under the laws of Utah.
- 6.) All ownership units of the Prior Entity shall convert into shares of common stock of the successor corporation on a one-to-four (1-to-4) basis.

PATENT REEL: 035296 FRAME: 0445 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the 28th day of December, 2010.

LUCIDCHART, LLC

Name: Karl Sun

Title: Manager/Member

74773-0001/LEGAL19726535.2

PATENT REEL: 035296 FRAME: 0446